Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Machine Control Technology, Inc.		12/30/1992	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Corrugated, Inc.	
Street Address:	1290 N. Knollwood Circle	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450787	TUFTEX SEACORD
Registration Number:	1396826	SEACOASTER
Registration Number:	1396828	PANAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900059097

Fax Number: (540)510-3050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-510-3000

Email: trademarks@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Tara A. Branscom

Address Line 1: 1800 Wachovia Tower, Drawer 1200

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17369.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara A. Branscom

Signature: /tara a. branscom/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0899

CH \$90.00

Date:	09/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=A428569#page1.tif source=A428569#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0900 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED
FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

JAN 2 7 1993

MACHINE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
A California Corporation

MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

James B. Barsby and Janice E. Barsby hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Machine Control Technology, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"I

The name of this Corporation is Omega Corrugated, Inc."

3. The following provision is added as Article VI of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

Ή<u>VI</u>

The Corporation's issued shares shall be held of record by not more than thirty-five (35) persons. This Corporation is a close corporation."

4. The following provision is added as Article VII of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

"VII

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law."

5. The following provision is added as Article VIII of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

"VIII

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its stockholders through by-law provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0901

permitted by Section 317 of the Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the Corporations Code."

- 6. The foregoing amendments of Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 7. The foregoing amendments have been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The Corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 400. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was 100%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: December 30, 1992

James B. Barsby, President

Janice E. Barsby, Secretary

[CERTIFIC.AMD]